MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

Eighty-Third Legislature

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1927

Published by the Secretary of State, in accordance with the Resolves of the Legislature approved June 28, 1820, March 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT SHOP AUGUSTA, MAINE 1927

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Eighty-Third Legislature

1927

Chapter 16.

Resolve, in Favor of the Town of Sangerville for Assistance Furnished Fred E. White, State Pauper, in Nineteen Hundred and Twenty-three.

Sangerville, town of, payment of claim. Resolved: That the town of Sangerville be paid seventy-three dollars and fourteen cents to reimburse it for assistance furnished Fred E. White, state pauper.

Approved February 12, 1927.

Chapter 17.

Resolve, in Favor of Knox Publishing Company, Rockland, for Reimbursement of Primary Advertising in Nineteen Hundred and Twenty-four.

Knox Publishing Co., payment of claim. Resolved: That there be paid to the Knox Publishing Company for reimbursement of primary advertising in nineteen hundred and twenty-four, the sum of thirty-three dollars.

Approved February 12, 1927.

Chapter 18.

Resolve, in Favor of Ariel Victor Colby and Charlotte May Colby, Minor Children of Victor Colby, on Account of Death of Victor Colby by Accident on the Dexter State Road, June twenty-two, Nineteen Hundred and Twenty-three.

Victor Colby, heirs of, payment of claim. Resolved: That there be paid to Ariel Victor Colby and Charlotte May Colby, minor children of Victor Colby, on account of the death of Victor Colby by accident on the Dexter state road on June twenty-two, nineteen hundred and twenty-three, the sum of three thousand dollars.

Approved February 12, 1927.

Chapter 19.

Resolve, in Favor of the Town of Durham for Reimbursement for Deficit in Tax Refund for Nineteen Hundred and Twenty-three.

Durham, town of, payment of claim. Resolved: That there be paid to the town of Durham for reimbursement for deficit in tax refund for nineteen hundred and twenty-three, one hundred and ten dollars and forty-four cents.

Approved February 12, 1927.